SUMMARY OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION AS OF 10-17-13 Item #4, 10-17-13

Projects approved by City Council on July 3, 2013

APPLICATION TITLE Estimated Budget $9.4m COMMENTS (only items with majority support funded) APP.#
Cost 2013-2014 2014-2015 2013-2014
Budget Budget Budget * Applications designation: City - Alpha; Community - numerical *
WELWOOD LIBRARY $ 1,150,439 S 582,446 S - S - |Additional shortfall funding request referred to "J" by Council on 6/19/201: N
CROSSWALKS $ 250,000 S 126,000 S - S - |4 funded - represents funding request to cover shortfall by Council on 6/19/201: 13
IHUB - SIMM over 3 yrs. $ 500,000 S 500,000 S 250,000 S 250,000 |$250,000 FOR 2 SUCCEEDING YEARS 99
ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN MUSEUM S 283,000 S 283,333 S 283,333 S 283,334 [$283,000 PER YEAR OVER 3 YEARS : TOTAL $850,000 8
S 2,183,439 S 1,491,780 S 533,333 S 533,334

Projects approved by City Council on September 18 , 2013

APPLICATION TITLE Estimated Budget $9.4m COMMENTS (only items with majority support funded) APP.#
Cost 2013-2014 2014-2015 2013-2014
Budget Budget Budget * Applications designation: City - Alpha; Community - numerical *
DESERT FASHION PLAZA REDEVELOPMENT S 365,000 S 365,000 S - S - |FOR UNPLANNED EXPENSES TO COMPLETE - FOUNTAIN, ETC. Vv
SWIM CENTER DECK $ 180,000 S 180,000 S - S - |MEETING WITH PARKS & REC - NEEDED-RESUBMIT T
SWIM CENTER UNDERWATER LIGHTS S 12,000 S 12,000 S - S - INCLUDES RETROFIT U
BIKE CROSSING DATE PALM (Actual: Cathedral Cany $ 15,000 S 15,000 S - S - CATHEDRAL CITY has agreed to pay half - Total $30,000 LL
SHADE COVER MIZELL S 25,000 S 25,000 S - S - |REQUEST INCLUDES MISTERS 168
TRAILHEAD WASTE S 5,000 S 5,000 S - S - |INCLUDES 7 days/wk labor - EXPAND TO PARKS 25
AIRPORT BACKUP GENERATOR S 125,000 S 125,000 S - S - L
SECURITY CAMERAS AT PARK RESTROOMS S 75,000 S 75,000 S - S - |PUBLIC SAFETY : PRIORITY REQUEST OF PARKS & REC. DEPT. Q
BARISTO SIDEWALK S 25,000 S 25,000 S - S - |MATCHED BY FUNDS FROM WOMEN'S CLUB 54
PS HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM S 291,000 S 291,000 S 291,000 S - $291,000 FOR 1 ADDITIONAL YEAR ($582,000 over 2 years) 60
LANDSCAPE VISITOR'S CENTER S 25,000 S 25,000 S - S - |ADDITIONAL $7,000/YR. MAINTAINANCE 64
LIBRARY PLANNING $ 150,000 S 150,000 S - S - ]$100,000 OF $250,000 HAS BEEN FUNDED BY LIBRARY TRUST P
PROPERTY ACQUISITION $ 1,000,000 S 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 S 1,000,000 JLAND ACQUISITION - SIMM each year for 3 yrs. SS
JO JESSE DHUC - GYMNASIUM AIR CONDITIONING $ 175,000 S 175,000 S - S - S
ENTRY WAY SIGNS S 150,000 S 150,000 S - S - 2 @ $75,000 EACH 98
POLICE TRAINING CENTER TECH UPGRADE S 100,000 S 100,000 S - S - C
FIREFIGHTING SUPPORT UNIT S 350,000 S 350,000 S - S - E
BUILDING DEPT MICROFILM TO INTERNET S 110,000 S 110,000 S - S - 00
VETERAN'S MEMORIAL POCKET PARK S 12,690 S 12,960 S - S - |ORIGINALLY KNOWN AS VETERANS TRACT VS. DEMUTH -COST REVIEW BY PARKS & REC 1
POLICE RECORDS AREA-REDESIGN & RENOVATIO| $ 50,000 S 50,000 S - S - D
NMTP/ BIKING ISSUES $ 14,000,000 S 1,004,544 S - S - REVIEW NMTP - priority phase | - partially funded - seek grants & multi-yr.funding 21 ENTRIES
SCULPTURE LIGHTING KIRK DOUGLAS MEDIAN S 15,000 S 15,000 S - S - QQ
10% RESERVE FUND $ 950,000 S 527,126 S - S - |BASED ON BUDGET FOR OF $9.4MM - REDUCED BY FUNDS TO WELWOOD AND CROSSWALKS MJoC
TOTAL OF RECOMMENDED PROJECTS APPROVED 9/18/13: S 4,787,630
DELETED AS FUNDING WAS ACQUIRED FROM THE QUIMBY FUND:
|(Land for)VISITOR CENTER PARKING/ ENTRY SIGN $ 80,000 |s 80,000 | |s 80,000 B 80,000 [LAND ACQUISITION FOR EACH YEAR - 7 YEARS - PAID BY QUIMBY FUND | z |
APPROVED TO DATE: $ 6,279,410

Item 4.A. Handout Materials #2, Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2
October 17, 2013



DELAYED PROJECTS PER STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

SUMMARY OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION AS OF 10-17-13

Item #4, 10-17-13

APPLICATION TITLE Estimated Budget $9.4m COMMENTS (only items with majority support funded) APP.#
Cost 2013-2014 2014-2015 2013-2014
Budget Budget Budget * Applications designation: City - Alpha; Community - numerical *
VOTE
8 |UPTOWN LIGHTING $ 100,000 S 100,000 S - S - |ADD LIGHTING ON N PALM CYN. AND INDIAN CYN. FROM ALEJO TO TAMARISK FF
7 TAHQUITZ CREEK MASTER PLAN S 4,760,000 S 1,202,250 S - S - |PER MASTER PLAN 2010 - BEGIN WITH "TRIANGLE PARK" PER CITY COUNCIL 77
6 PALM CANYON IMPROVEMENTS $ 1,200,000 S 1,200,000 S - S - |INCLUDE ELECTRIC OUTLETS, STREET WIDENING, ETC. 21
8 |DOWNTOWN AND UPTOWN LIGHTING $ 250,000 S 250,000 S - S - w
8  |STUDY ITEMS - as a group $ 250,000 S 250,000 S - S - mJocC
6  |CULTURAL CENTER S - S - S - S - |SEEK COMMUNITY INPUT FOR NEEDS - USE - LOCATION - DESIGN; CITY FEASIBILITY 178
5 RUTH HARDY PAVILIION $ 300,000 S - S - S - |NEEDS SURROUNDING COMMUNITY INPUT- PARK & REC. 76
5  |SHUTTLE S - S - S - S - |EXISTING STUDY INCONCLUSIVE - ADDITIONAL STUDY REQUESTED 128
4 |SOUTH GATEWAY TO PS (Huddle Spgs Prpty) $ 250,000 S - S - S - |NEW DEVELOPER WILL BE FUNDING 69
4 |SOUTH DESERT PARK $ 1,000,000 S - S - S - |DEPENDING ON SIZE, LAND AVAILABILITY, AND MAINTENANCE 104
4 |KIOSKS S - S - S - S - |$7,000 PER FOR SIMPLE KIOSK - DOES NOT INCLUDED DIGITAL OR INTERACTIVE 132
TOTAL OF DEFERRED RECOMMENDATIONS: $ 3,002,250
FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR RECOMMENDATION/ALLOCATION: $ 13,088,459
FUNDING APPROVED 07/03/13: S (1,491,780)
FUNDING APPROVED 09/18/13: S (4,787,630)
TOTAL FUNDS APPROPRIATED: S (6,279,410)
FUNDS TO BE ALLOCATED (UPDATED): $ 7,043,359
TOTAL OF DEFERRED RECOMMENDATIONS: S 3,002,250
FUNDS FOR DISCUSSION AS OF 10/17/13: $ 4,041,109
Page 2 of 2 Item 4.A. Handout Materials #2, Page 2 of 2

October 17, 2013





